AN ORDINANCE AUTHORING THE CITY 

MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT ITECH AND XEROX 

FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 

ORDINANCE 51-21. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2021 

APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE FROM THE 

UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE THE FOLLOWING:  ELEVEN 

THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY-SIX DOLLARS ($11,246.00) 

FROM GENERAL FUND #100 TO LINE ITEM #100-200-40010 

(OPERATING SUPPLIES).  

ORDINANCE 52-21. AN ORDINANCE AUTHORING THE PAYMENT OF 

PRIOR YEAR BILLS OF THE CITY ATTORNEY. 

14. City Manager’s Report 

15. Good of the Order 

16. Executive Session O.R.C.

[...]

Clerk of Council 

First Reading:  06/28/21  Adopted Under Suspension of the Rules. 

ORDINANCE 51-21 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2021 APPROPRIATIONS 

ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED 

BALANCE THE FOLLOWING:  ELEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 

FORTY-SIX DOLLARS ($11,246.00) FROM GENERAL FUND #100 TO 

LINE ITEM #100-200-40010 (OPERATING SUPPLIES).  

WHEREAS, the appropriations Ordinance needs to be amended to appropriate 

moneys; 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE 

CITY OF NELSONVILLE, ATHENS COUNTY, OHIO AS FOLLOWS: